502708545 03/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2755150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the BOTH DATES OF EXECUTION FROM 2/14/2014 TO 2/12/2014 previously recorded on Reel 032347 Frame 0882. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DATES OF EXECUTION SHOULD BE 2/12/2014 AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAPIL ADHIKESAVALU	02/12/2014
SHATHISH MUTHU VENKATESAN	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.	
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY	
City:	ROUND ROCK	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78682	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14196124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853 Phone: 5128678431

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAYNES & BOONE LLP, IP DOCKETING

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16356.1695 (102748.01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDI GRASER
	PATENT

502708545 REEL: 032398 FRAME: 0054

Signature:	/Cindi Graser/
Date: 03/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 5 source=16356-1695_Correctiveassignpage: source=16356-1695_Correctiveassignpage: source=16356-1695_Correctiveassignpage: source=16356-1695_Correctiveassignpage: source=16356-1695_Correctiveassignpage:	s_20140306#page2.tif s_20140306#page3.tif s_20140306#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032398 FRAME: 0055



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

·÷·= * *

Name	Execution Date
KAPIL ADHIKESAVALU	02/14/2014
SHATHISH MUTHU VENKATESAN	02/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Products L.P.		
Street Address:	One Dell Way		
City:	Round Rock		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78682		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14196124

PATENT

3/4/2014

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=MGKONIZU97LC-65345 **REEL: 032398 FRAME: 0056**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(,		
Phone: Email:	512-867-8459		
	ipdocketing@haynesboone.com be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:		ND BOONE, LLP	
Address Line 1:		N, 2323 VICTORY AVENUE	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 700		
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, 7	TEXAS 75219	
*			
ATTORNEY DOCK NUMBER:	KET	16356.1695 (102748.01)	
NAME OF SUBMIT	ΓTER:	CINDI GRASER	
Signature:		/Cindi Graser/	
Date:		03/04/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=16356-1695_assignment_20140304#page1.tif source=16356-1695_assignment_20140304#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:	PAT275232	2	
Receipt Date:	03/04/2014		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=MGKONIZU97LC-65345 **PATENT** 3/4/2014

REEL: 032398 FRAME: 0057



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 5, 2014

PTAS

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION, 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TX 75219

502705716

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/04/2014

REEL/FRAME: 032347/0882

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 16356.1695 (102748.01)

ASSIGNOR:

ADHIKESAVALU, KAPIL

Correct to 2/12/2014

DOC DATE: 02/14/2014

Correct to 2/12/2014

ASSIGNOR:

VENKATESAN, SHATHISH MUTHU

DOC DATE: 02/14/2014

ASSIGNEE:

DELL PRODUCTS L.P. ONE DELL WAY ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78682

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14196124

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SELF-CONFIGURING PORT SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 032398 FRAME: 0058

Docket No.: 16356.1695 (102748.01) Customer No.: 000027683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1) Shathish Muthu Venkatesan City of Vellore,

Country of India

(2) Kapil Adhikesavalu

City of Vellore Country of India

have invented certain improvements in a

SELF-CONFIGURING PORT SYSTEM

and executed a United	States patent application filed on	March 4, 2014	, and assigned
application Serial No	14/196124	·	_

WHEREAS, we authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, serial number, etc.);

WHEREAS, DELL PRODUCTS L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244 (DELL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, transfer to DELL, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals. renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to DELL, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DELL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DELL.

A-16356.1695assignment-unsigned.doc

Dell - Internal Bae - Confidential

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

Docket No.: 16356.1695 (102748.01)

Customer No.: 000027683

(1)		
Signed By:	Shathish Muthu Venkatesan	02-12-2014
	Shathish Muthu Venkatesan	Date
(0)		
(2)		
Signed By:	/kapil adhikesavalu/	02-12-2014
	Kapil Adhikesavalu	Date

A-16356.1695assignment-unsigned.doc

Dub - Prospect Use - Confidential

RECORDED: 03/06/2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032398 FRAME: 0060